TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/30/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SoloPower, Inc.		07/30/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPower, LLC	
Street Address:	6308 North Marine Drive	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97203	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3887131	SOLOPANEL
Registration Number:	3713479	SOLOPOWER
Registration Number:	3888077	SOLOPOWER
Registration Number:	3887130	SOLOPOWER
Registration Number:	3713429	SOLOPOWER, INC.
Registration Number:	3891459	THE FLEXIBLE APPROACH TO SOLAR
Serial Number:	85450403	RESHAPING SOLAR
Serial Number:	85568696	IMAGINE INTEGRATION
Serial Number:	85568709	
Serial Number:	85645217	SOLOSADDLE
Serial Number:	85645224	SOLOWEDGE
Serial Number:	85645234	SOLOBRIDGE
Serial Number:	85661002	SOLOEDGE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0044

900263219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 206 359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander J.A. Garcia / PERKINS COIE LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110089-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander J.A. Garcia / PERKINS COIE LLP
Signature:	/Alexander Garcia/
Date:	08/09/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certified copy of Cert of Merger of SoloPower and Spower#page1.tif source=Certified copy of Cert of Merger of SoloPower and Spower#page2.tif source=Certified copy of Cert of Merger of SoloPower and Spower#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0045



PAGE .

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SOLOPOWER, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SPOWER, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SPOWER, LLC",
A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013, AT 6:25 O'CLOCK
P.M.

5368197 8100M

130969529

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 0650779

DATE: 08-08-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0046 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:28 PM 07/30/2013 FILED 06:25 PM 07/30/2013 SRV 130936050 - 5368197 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SOLOPOWER, INC. INTO SPOWER, LLC

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation and limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger and hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is SPower, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the corporation being merged into the surviving limited liability company is SoloPower, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation in accordance with Title 8, Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act.
 - 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company shall be SPower, LLC.
- 4. The Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company shall be its Certificate of Formation.
- 5. The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 6. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company at 6308 North Marine Drive, Portland, Oregon 97203.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of either constituent entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation and limited liability company have caused this certificate to be signed this 30th day of July, 2013.

SoloPower, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By: <u>/s/ Robert Campbell</u>
Robert Campbell, President

SPower, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

By: SoloPower Systems, Inc. a Delaware corporation

By: /s/ Robert Campbell
Robert Campbell, Interim President